BISHOP

Vice-President

SECRETARY

TREASURER

Rev. Dr. William O. Gafkjen
911 E. 86th St, #200 Indianapolis, IN 46240-1840

Ted Miller
108 Beech Dr.
Edgewood, KY 41017

Judy Bush
75 Martin Hollow Rd. Heltonville, IN 47436

Chris Walda
1625 Hawthorne Rd
Ft Wayne IN 46802

SYNOD COUNCIL CLERGY

Rev. Jessica King
717 6th St
Goshen IN 46526

Rev. Randall (Randy) Schroeder
58185 Diener Dr, Goshen IN 46528

Rev. Dana Lockhart
3051 Kirklevington Dr #37
Lexington, KY 40517

Rev. Teri Ditslear
115 Edgewater Dr
Noblesville IN 46062

Rev. Karen Strietelmeier
20943 County Rd 6
Bristol IN 46507-9053

Rev. Amy Beitelschees-Albers
6205 State Rt 1
St Joe IN 46785

Rev. Rebecca M. Grate
3608 Oak Hill Rd
Evansville IN 47711

Rev. Michael J. Vinson
330 West Fowler Ave
West Lafayette IN 47906

Synod Council Associate in Ministry

E. Louise Williams
501 Glade PI., Valparaiso IN 46383

SYNOD COUNCIL LAY PERSONS:

SEIC

EKY

Clyde Knigga
7204 St Rd 48, Aurora IN 47001

Linda Wray
656 Leverton PL
Richmond KY 40475

bishopbill@iksynod.org

tediksynod@gmail.com

jatully@sbcglobal.net

ciwalda@yahoo.com

pastorjesking10@gmail.com

pastor@stpaulsmiddlebury.org

lockhart82@att.net

tditslear@gmail.com

pastor@zionbristol.org

sanctuary.farm@yahoo.com

rebecca.grate@amail.com

Footballpastor@gmail.com

louise.williams@valpo.edu

cfknigga@yahoo.com

wraylm53@gmail.com
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2022
317-253-3522

317-773-2122 (H)

2017
c: 859-512-0094
h: 859-331-8655

2019
h: 812-834-5739
c: 812-545-3100

2020
c: 260-249-7268
h: 260-432-6374

2017
h: 812-801-1134

2017

w:574-825-2280
C; 260-402-4476
2018
c:859-489-1222
w: 859-254-3726

2019
h:317-752-4772

2018
c: 574-326-5237
w:574-848-4880

2017
h:260-337-0397
c:260-715-7269

2019
¢: 304-389-6401

2019
0: 765-743-2398
c: 651-324-6962

2018
€:219-241-2419
h:219-464-4651

2018
h:812-926-2054

2019
h:859-624-0828



SYNOD COUNCIL LAY PERSONS continued:

sccC

NEC

NWIC

NCC

ECIC

INDPLS

EVANS

LAF

At-Large

Amy Kruse
7912 Village Point
Louisville KY 40291

Laura Richcreek
614 West Ellsworth St
Columbia City IN 46725

Donald MacMillan
6662 Hawthorne Ave
Portage IN 46368

John Huchko
14597 Bridlewood Lane
Granger IN 46530

Rebecca Jane Daum

amoskruse@gmail.com

lemrichcreek@gmail.com

donmacmillan6585@yahoo.com

jh0315@comecast.net

2570 W Florence Campbelltown Rd

Eaton OH, 45320

Jim Swinford
6635 East 9th St
Indianapolis IN 46219

Marilyn F. Saum
255 Harrah St.
Worthington IN 47471

Michael Anderscn
2403 Cibuta Court
W. Lafayette, IN 47906

Elizabeth (Liz) Gaskins
1050 E Porter Ridge Rd
Spencer IN 47460

YOUTH REPRESENTATIVE

Noah David Smith
1624 Pemberton Drive
Fort Wayne IN 46805

YOUNG ADULT REPRESENTATIVE

Matthew Allen Pope

bdaum848@gmail.com

jclswinf@sbcglobal.net

msaum@indiana.edu

marymike2.anderson@gmail.com

evgaskins@bluemarble.net

18nsmith@clhscadets.com

mapope@umail.iu.edu

408 SW 4th St, Richmond, IN 47374

ELCA Church Council Representative

Rev. Vicki Garber
Gloria Dei, 2718 Dixie Hwy
Crestview Hills, KY 41017

AUXILIARY REPRESENTATIVES

Women of the ELCA
Linda Doerge

4545 Prince Albert Way
Lexington KY 40515

SYNOD COUNCIL EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

Bishop William Gafkjen
Judy Bush

Amy Beitelschees-Albers
Laura Richcreek

PastorVickiG@aol.com

c.doerge@twc.com

Ted Miller
Mike Anderson
Chris Walda
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2017
c: 502-231-2905

2018
h:260-244-3731
c: 260-385-3734

2019
h: 219-762-3715
c: 219-021-4305

2019
h: 574-243-0803
c: 574-261-6124

2018
h:937-456-6108
€:937-336-6361

2017
h: 317-895-8606
c: 317-525-3049

2017
h: 812-875-2793
c:812-272-0019

2018
h:765-567-4699
€:765-413-7109

2018
h: 812-876-3280
c: 812-586-7990

2017
h: 260-494-7981

2019
¢:317-443-6010

2017
h:859-384-7256
w:859-331-4694

2017
859-619-3341



